Permanent Brevet #31
Submitted by: Stuart Wood Nov 2008

White Rock Flatlander 200 km

Start/Finish: Starbucks at 128 street and 16™ Avenue, South Surrey

Distance Int |
(km — Turn | Direction Route Description n erva
_ Distance
cumulative)
0.0 START: Starbucks
' 128 St and 16™ Ave, South Surrey

0.0 L S Starbucks at 128 Street and 16 Ave 0.2

0.2 L E Marine Drive 7.8

8.0 CO E Two Roundabouts continue on 8 Avenue 7.5
15.5 R S 204th Street 0.8
16.3 L E 4th Avenue 2.5
18.8 R S 216th Street 0.8
19.6 L E Zero Avenue X Highway 13 19.1
38.7 L N Townline Road 1.6
40.3 R E Huntingdon Road becomes Vye Road 7.3
47.6 L N HIGHWAY 11 1.5
49.1 R E SOUTH PARALLEL RD 13.0
62.1 BR E No 3 Road 0.2
62.3 L Control Yellow Barn

62.3 CONTROL #1

62.3 L E #3 Road 1.8
64.1 L N Tolmie Road 1.5
65.6 R E/S #2 Road/Boundary Road 1.3
66.9 L E Keith Wilson Rd 1.0
67.9 L N Chadsey Rd 3.1
71.0 L W Yale Rd West X Route 1 Overpass 0.8
71.8 R NE Industrial Way 5.3
77.1 BL NE Progress Way 1.1
78.2 L NE Lickman Rd/Chilliwack Mountain Rd 1.7
79.9 R NE/E Scheyey Rd/Wolfe Rd/ Hodgins Ave 2.8
82.7 CONTROL #2

82.7 L N Corbould St 1.6
84.3 R E Berkely Ave 0.4
84.7 L N Young Rd 0.2
84.9 R E Hope River Rd 4.3
89.2 R E Camp River Rd/ Ferry Rd under bridge 11.1
100.3 L S Route 9 1.8
102.1 R W Yale Rd East 0.3




102.4

102.4 CONTROL #3 Popkum Market

102.4 R w Yale Rd East 5.3
107.7 L S/W Annis Rd/ Prairie Central Rd 7.4
115.1 L S/W Banford Rd/ Lindell Rd/ Bailey Rd 6.1
121.2 L S Chilliwack River Rd 0.9
122.1 R W Promontory Rd 1.0
123.1 L S Vedder Rd 1.6
124.7 CO W Vedder Mountain/ Yarrow Central Rd 9.1
133.8 L SIW Boundary Rd/ Town Rd/ Campbell Rd 5.6
139 4 L SIWI/S ::?;erprovincial Hwy/ Wellsline Rd/ Faddon 92
148.6 CONTROL #4 BIRCHWOOD DAIRY

148.6 L W Nelles Rd 0.1
148.7 L S Faddon Rd 0.8
149.5 R W Vye Rd 0.8
150.3 L SIW Whatcom/ Boundary Rd/ 2nd Ave 4.6
154.9 R N B Street, 0.2
155.1 L WIN 4th Ave X Route 11 / Riverside Rd 0.9
156.0 L W Farmer Rd 1.6
157.6 R N McCallum Rd 0.8
158.4 L W Huntingdon Rd 4.7
163.1 CONTROL #5

163.1 L S Townline Road 1.6
164.7 R W Zero Avenue X Highway 13 19.2
183.9 R N 216th Street 0.8
184.7 L W 4th Avenue 2.5
187.2 R N 204th Street 0.8
188.0 L W 8th Avenue 7.5
195.5 CO W Becomes Marine Drive 7.8
203.3 R N 128 Street 0.2
203.5 FINISH CONTROL STARBUCKS

128™ St and 16" Ave, South Surrey

Note: Ride organizers may make last minute changes because of road closures or other problems. The
route sheet you receive at the start of the ride is the official one.

R-right L-left BR-bear right BL-bear left S-straight SO-straighton T-turn around

CO - continue on




